2024-25 USWORTH COLLIERY PRIMARY SCHOOL
ONLINE PARENT/CARER SURVEY (March 2025)

42 responses

Total Agree Strongly Agree Do not know
(excluding agree

don’t knows)
My child is/children are happy at Usworth Colliery. 81% (37) 43% 18 45% (19) 0% (0)
My child feels/children feel safe at Usworth Colliery. 90% (38) 40% 17 50% (21) 0% (0)
Usworth Colliery makes sure its pupils to be well behaved. 88% (37) 43% 18 45% (19) 2% (1)
Usworth Colliery makes me aware of what my child is/children are learning during 95% (40) 43% 18 50% (21) 2% (1)
the year through their website, newsletter and/or parent meetings.
When | have raised concerns with the school they have been dealt with. 83% (35) 38% 15 43% (18) 5% (2)
My child has/children have SEND Yes 40% (17) No 60% (25)
My child has/children have SEND and the school gives them the support they need 33% (14) 17% 7 14% (6) 2% (1)
to succeed.
Usworth Colliery has high expectations of my child/children 95% (40) 38% 16 52% (22) 5% (2)
.My child does/children do well at school 90% (38) 52% 22 38% (16) 0% (0)
The school lets me know how my child is/children are doing through reports, 95% (40) 43% 18 50% (21) 2% (1)
parent/carer meetings and/or conversations.
There is a good range of subjects and learning opportunities available to my 98% (41) 38% 15 55% (23) 7% (3)
child/children at Usworth Colliery.
My child/children can take part in clubs and activities outside of the usual 93% (39) 45% 19 43% (18) 5% (2)
curriculum.
Usworth Colliery supports my child/children’s wider personal development (e.g. 90% (38) 31% 13 50% (21) 10% (4)
support with emotional issues, understanding the community/world, etc.)
)l would recommend Usworth Colliery to another parent Yes 88% (37) No 5% (5)

My child has Strongly Agree Do not know

not been agree
bullied
My child has/children have been bullied and the school have dealt with the bullying 43% (18) 12% (5) 26% (11) 5% (2)
quickly and effectively.
Extra question added around methods of Weekly Emails Texts Phone calls Face to face Visiting the Other
. . . Newsletter with adult at office
communication with parents T
Of these methods of communication that school uses, | find 43% (18) 12% (5) 26% (11) 12% (5) 2% (1) 5% (2) 7% (3)

these are most user friendly and effective (choose all that apply)




